











04.04.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

110
20
50

167

152

146

23
196
118

95
165
153

110
20
152
40
167
162

196
23
144
237
61
95

20
118
110
237
146

40

Ashley Reith
Dave Nelson
Bill Butler

Bill McLellan
James Begley
James Gordon

Dougie Farrer
Kenny Ireland
Johnny Davidson
Ronald MacGregor
Alan Brash
Alexander Hall

Ashley Reith
Dave Nelson
James Begley
Howie Jarman
Bill McLellan
Tom Aitken /
Malcolm Chesher

Kenny Ireland
Dougie Farrer
James McNeill

lan Bruce

lan Ramsay
Ronald MacGregor

Dave Nelson
Johnny Davidson
Ashley Reith

lan Bruce

James Gordon
Howard Jarman
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 41
2nd 94
3rd 6
4th 81
5th 39
6th 55
7th 51
8th 36
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 41
3rd 6
4th 119
5th 75
6th 49
7th 81
8th 36
Heat 3
1st 119
2nd 107
3rd 94
4th 13
5th 5
6th 195
7th 84
8th 49
Final
1st 107
2nd 81
3rd 145
4th 94
5th 5
6th 27
7th 36
8th 51

Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell

Walter Brown

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Bob Morton
William Mitchell
Billy McCourt

Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
Walter Brown

Alan Neilson

Bill Crawford

Eric Moore

Bill Pullar

Billy McCourt

Alan Neilson
Malcolm Paterson
Vic Russell
George Marshall
George MacMillan
Andy Johnstone
Les Brown

Eric Moore

Malcolm Paterson
Bill Pullar

Ron Anderson
Vic Russell
George MacMillan
Thomas Wallace
Billy McCourt
William Mitchell
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20
110
118

23
196
237
152
167

95
144

50

40
146

61
165
153
162

22

28

34

68

73

80

82
101
105
106
117
120
121
122
123
124
129
143
163
168
172
179
188
191
192
193
194
198
200
207
218
221
224
226
242
249
58

54 cars htl ht2 ht3 ht4 final total
Dave Nelson 5 5 10 20
Ashley Reith 6 6 6 18
Johnny Davidson 4 8 12
Dougie Farrer 6 5 11
Kenny Ireland 5 6 11
lan Bruce 3 4 7
James Begley 2 4
Bill McLellan 3 2
Ronald MacGregor 3 1
James McNeill 4
Bill Butler 4
Howard Jarman 3 1
James Gordon 1 2
lan Ramsay 2
Alan Brash 2
Alexander Hall 1
Tom Aitken / Malcolm Chesher 1

Barry Watson
Alan Valante
Brian Carnegie
David Wylie
George Barnett
Jack Keeton

Alex Baxter
David Kelly

Bob Smith
Hamish Buchanen
George Cuthbert
Harry Harris

Pete Malone
Robert Gilmour
James McCulloch
Philip Winfield
Alfred Clark
Reginald Keene
Donald Keddie
Thomas Murray
Sonny Bennie
Francis McCormack
Alistair Oliver
Michael Harris
William Robertson
John Dudgeon
Duncan Muir
Robert Watson
Adrian Armit

Bert Stevens
Billy Elliot
Thomas Young
Gordon Lile

N/A

Dick Lamont
Robert Cook

Gus Ellis

[eNeoNeoNeoNeoNoNolNoNolNoloNolNolNoNolNoNeoNololNoNolNoNeoNolNoNoNoloNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNololl Sl CR SRS RN S SN NG i e))

29 cars

107 Malcolm Paterson
94 Vic Russell

41 Gordon McDougall
81 Bill Pullar
119 Alan Neilson

6 Walter Brown

5 George MacMillan
145 Ron Anderson

13 George Marshall
27 Thomas Wallace
36 Billy McCourt

39 Les Clark

49 Eric Moore

75 Bill Crawford

51 William Mitchell
55 Bob Morton
195 Andy Johnstone
84 Les Brown

10 lan Boyd

42 Brian Elder

64 Les Kay

70 Andy Davidson
74 Alex McFadyen
92 lan Graham

96 Matt Campbell

97 Camie Cameron
104 Ronnie Nisbet
114 Michael Moran
115 David Morris

htl ht2
12
8
12 8
5 2
5
6 6
1 1
4
3
4
2
3

ht3

final total

15 35

8 22
20

12 19
17
12

6 10

10 10

4

2

1
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02.05.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

23
222
121
171
165
167

120
219
152
118
144
149

23
222
110
121
245

80
118
152
163
125
219

118
152
20
120
222

Dougie Farrer
Fraser Dunlop
Pete Malone
Tommy Davidson
Alan Brash

Bill McLellan

Harry Harris
Derek Mackie
James Begley
Johnny Davidson
James McNeill
William Inglis

Dougie Farrer
Fraser Dunlop
Ashley Reith

Pete Malone
Malcolm McKenzie
N/A

Jack Keeton
Johnny Davidson
James Begley
Donald Keddie
Robert Chapman
Derek Mackie

Johnny Davidson
James Begley
Dave Nelson
Harry Harris
Fraser Dunlop
N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 31
3rd 145
4th 81
5th 5
6th 6
7th 49
8th 46
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 119
3rd 42
4th 39
5th 84
6th 36
7th 70
8th 114
Heat 3
1st 104
2nd 6
3rd 31
4th 81
5th 5
6th 94
7th 128
8th 14
Final
1st 107
2nd 119
3rd 81
4th 94
5th 5
6th 39
7th 6
8th 145

Malcolm Paterson
Tenant Douglas
Ron Anderson
Bill Pullar

George MacMillan
Walter Brown
Eric Moore
Raymond Baker

Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson
Brian Elder

Les Clark

Les Brown

Billy McCourt
Andy Davidson
Michael Moran

Ronnie Nisbet
Walter Brown
Tenant Douglas
Bill Pullar

George MacMillan
Vic Russell
George Findlay
George Marshall

Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
George MacMillan
Les Clark

Walter Brown
Ron Anderson
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118
152
23
222
120
121
20
80
219
110
163
171
125
144
165
245
149
167
22
40
50
61
71
73
102
105
117
122
123
126
134
146
148
151
153
161
162
164
170
173
177
182
193
197
200
218
221
224
229
231
233
237
242

53 cars

Johnny Davidson
James Begley
Dougie Farrer
Fraser Dunlop
Harry Harris
Pete Malone
Dave Nelson
Jack Keeton
Derek Mackie
Ashley Reith
Donald Keddie
Tommy Davidson
Robert Chapman
James McNeill
Alan Brash
Malcolm McKenzie
William Inglis
Bill McLellan
Barry Watson
Howard Jarman
Bill Butler

lan Ramsay
George Wright
George Barnett
Ernest Abram
Bob Smith
George Cuthbert
Robert Gilmour
James McCulloch
Dennis Watson
lan Wainwright
James Gordon
David Neil
Laurie Bunyan
Alexander Hall
Dave McCulloch
Dave McCulloch
Dave Harley
Peter Brown
Thomas Meickle
Charles Hatten
Gordon Edwards
John Dudgeon
Robert McKenzie
Adrian Armit
Billy Elliot
Thomas Young
Gordon Lile

Jim Clark
Richard Roy
John Stewart

lan Bruce

Dick Lamont

htl ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

3

4
6
5

6
4

5
3

2
2

1
1

5
4

10
8

2
4

18
16
12
12
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107
81
119

31

104
94
39

145
42
84
36
49
70

128
13
46

114

10
11
27
41
51
55
57
67
68
74
75
91
165
195
76
189

37 cars

Malcolm Paterson
Bill Pullar

Alan Neilson
George MacMillan
Tenant Douglas
Walter Brown
Ronnie Nisbet
Vic Russell

Les Clark

Ron Anderson
Brian Elder

Les Brown

Billy McCourt
Eric Moore
Andy Davidson
George Findlay
George Marshall
Raymond Baker
Michael Moran
Colin Redmond
John Duncker
lan Boyd

Bill Williamson
Thomas Wallace

Gordon McDougall

William Mitchell
Bob Morton
James Gordon
Alex Stewart

Gilbert Williamson

Alex McFadyen
Bill Crawford
Bill Copland
N/A

Andy Johnstone
N/A

N/A

htl ht2 ht3
12 12
5 5
8
4 4
8 6
3 8
12
3
5
6
6
4
3
2
2
2
1
1
1

final total

15 39
10 20
12 20
6 14

14
2 13

12
8 11
4 9
1
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09.05.71 54 cars htl ht2 ht3 ht4 final total 36 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox 196 Kenny Ireland 6 6 10 22 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 12 10 34
Heat 1 Heat 1 106 Hamish Buchanen 5 3 6 14 104 Ronnie Nisbet 5 8 12 25
1st 196 Kenny Ireland 6 1st 119 Alan Neilson 12 23 Dougie Farrer 5 8 13 31 Tenant Douglas 6 15 21
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanen 5 2nd 49 Eric Moore 8 153 Alexander Hall 5 6 11 119 Alan Neilson 12 8 20
3rd 207 Bert Stevens 4 3rd 36 Billy McCourt 6 152 James Begley 5 4 9 27 Thomas Wallace 4 6 4
4th 182 Gordon Edwards 3 4th 104 Ronnie Nisbet 5 237 lan Bruce 6 3 84 Les Brown 2 1 8
5th 40 Howard Jarman 2 5th 27 Thomas Wallace 4 144 James McNeill 4 4 70 Andy Davidson 4 6
6th N/A 1 6th 46 Raymond Baker 3 40 Howard Jarman 2 4 1 49 Eric Moore 8 1
7th 10 lan Boyd 2 120 Harry Harris 2 2 81 BIill Pullar 5 2
8th 5 George MacMillan 1 207 Bert Stevens 4 36 Billy McCourt 6
182 Gordon Edwards 3 5 George MacMillan 1 4
Heat 2 Heat 2 217 George Brown 3 74  Alex McFadyen 5
1st 237 lan Bruce 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 163 Donald Keddie 2 46 Raymond Baker 3
2nd 153 Alexander Hall 5 2nd 119 Alan Neilson 8 134 lan Wainwright 1 86 Sam Page e
3rd 144 James McNeill 4 3rd 27 Thomas Wallace 6 20 Dave Nelson 145 Ron Anderson 8
4th 217 George Brown 3 4th 74 Alex McFadyen 5 22 Barry Watson 10 lan Boyd 2
5th N/A 2 5th 70 Andy Davidson 4 26 N/A 94 Vic Russell 2
6th N/A 1 6th 86 Sam Page 3 58 Gus Ellis 57 James Gordon 1
7th 84 Les Brown 2 61 lan Ramsay 3 Colin Redmond
8th 57 James Gordon 1 80 Jack Keeton 6 Walter Brown

102 Ernest Abram
Heat 3 Heat 3 110 Ashley Reith

9 John Duncker
13 George Marshall
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1st 196 Kenny Ireland 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 117 George Cuthbert 39 Les Clark
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer 5 2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 8 118 Johnny Davidson 42 Brian Elder
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 4 3rd 31 Tenant Douglas 6 121 Pete Malone 43 Tammy Elder
4th 106 Hamish Buchanen 3 4th 81 Bill Pullar 5 122 Robert Gilmour 51 William Mitchell
5th 120 Harry Harris 2 5th 5 George MacMillan 4 123 James McCulloch 55 Bob Morton
6th N/A 1 6th 145 Ron Anderson 3 124 Philip Winfield 67 Alex Stewart
7th 94 Vic Russell 2 125 Robert Chapman 68 Gilbert Williamson
8th 84 Les Brown 1 129 Alfred Clark 75 Bill Crawford
143 Reginald Keene 91 Bill Copland
Heat 4 Final 148 David Neil 96 Matt Campbell
1st 153 Alexander Hall 6 1st 31 Tenant Douglas 15 149 William Inglis 97 Camie Cameron
2nd 152 James Begley 5 2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12 151 Laurie Bunyan 114 Michael Moran
3rd 144 James McNeill 4 3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson 10 157 Norman McDonald 128 George Findlay
4th 237 lan Bruce 3 4th 84 Les Brown 8 161 Dave McCulloch 195 Andy Johnstone
5th 163 Donald Keddie 2 5th 70 Andy Davidson 6 162 Dave McCulloch
6th 134 lan Wainwright 1 6th 27 Thomas Wallace 4 164 Dave Harley
7th 81 Bill Pullar 2 167 Bill McLellan
Final 8th 49 Eric Moore 1 170 Peter Brown
1st 196 Kenny Ireland 10 172 Sonny Bennie
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer 8 173 Thomas Meickle
3rd 106 Hamish Buchanen 6 174 William McBurnie
4th 152 James Begley 4 177 Charles Hatten
5th 120 Harry Harris 2 193 John Dudgeon
6th 40 Howard Jarman 1 194 Duncan Muir

200 Adrian Armit

202 George Whitlaw
219 Derek Mackie

222 Fraser Dunlop

224 Gordon Lile

226 N/A

242 Dick Lamont

245 Malcolm McKenzie
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16.05.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

152
105
146
40
58

23
196
120
162
171

22

152
144
118
146
40

194

196
23
20

237

125

171

196

152

194
23

James Begley
Bob Smith
James Gordon
Howard Jarman
Gus Ellis

N/A

Dougie Farrer
Kenny Ireland
Harry Harris
Dave McCulloch
Tommy Davidson
Barry Watson

James Begley
James McNeill
Johnny Davidson
James Gordon
Howard Jarman
Duncan Muir

Kenny Ireland
Dougie Farrer
Dave Nelson

lan Bruce

Robert Chapman
Tommy Davidson

Kenny Ireland
James Begley
Duncan Muir
Dougie Farrer
N/A

N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 31
3rd 51
4th 39
5th 145
6th 6
7th 104
8th 81
Heat 2
1st 84
2nd 107
3rd 70
4th 104
5th 27
6th 119
7th 145
8th 9
Heat 3
1st 119
2nd 51
3rd 84
4th 27
5th 70
6th 9
7th 81
8th 55
Final
1st 119
2nd 31
3rd 107
4th 6
5th 5
6th 51
7th 84
8th 27

Malcolm Paterson
Tenant Douglas
William Mitchell
Les Clark

Ron Anderson
Walter Brown
Ronnie Nisbet
Bill Pullar

Les Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Andy Davidson
Ronnie Nisbet
Thomas Wallace
Alan Neilson

Ron Anderson
John Duncker

Alan Neilson
William Mitchell
Les Brown
Thomas Wallace
Andy Davidson
John Duncker
Bill Pullar

Bob Morton

Alan Neilson
Tenant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
George MacMillan
William Mitchell
Les Brown
Thomas Wallace
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196
152
23
146
194
40
105
144
20
118
120
162
171
237
58
125
22
50
80
88
109
110
117
124
129
143
151
153
154
157
163
165
167
169
170
173
177
182
186
191
193
197
200
202
207
219
221
224
227
236
242
245
248

53 cars htl ht2 ht3 ht4 final

Kenny Ireland 5 6 10
James Begley 6 6 8
Dougie Farrer 6 5 4
James Gordon 4 3

Duncan Muir 1 6
Howard Jarman
Bob Smith 5

James McNeill 5
Dave Nelson 4
Johnny Davidson 4
Harry Harris
Dave McCulloch
Tommy Davidson 2
lan Bruce 3
Gus Ellis 2

Robert Chapman 2
Barry Watson 1

Bill Butler

Jack Keeton

Gordon Jackson

John Hamilton

Ashley Reith

George Cuthbert

Philip Winfield

Alfred Clark

Reginald Keene

Laurie Bunyan

Alexander Hall

Thomas Slater

Norman McDonald

Donald Keddie

Alan Brash

Bill McLellan

David Elliot

Peter Brown

Thomas Meickle

Charles Hatten

Gordon Edwards

Andrew McLellan

Michael Harris

John Dudgeon

Robert McKenzie

Adrian Armit

George Whitlaw

Bert Stevens

Derek Mackie

Thomas Young

Gordon Lile

Andrew Hunter

Mathew Flannigan

Dick Lamont

Malcolm McKenzie

Eddy Stevenson
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107
119
31
84
51
6
27
70
104
5
145
39
9
81
55
3
10
12
13
36
42
43
49
57
67
68
74
75
89
94
96
195

32 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Malcolm Paterson 12 8 10 30
Alan Neilson 3 12 15 30
Tenant Douglas 8 12 20
Les Brown 12 6 2 20
William Mitchell 6 8 4 18
Walter Brown 3 8 11
Thomas Wallace 4 5 1 10
Andy Davidson 6 4 10
Ronnie Nisbet 2 5
George MacMillan 6
Ron Anderson 4 2
Les Clark 5
John Duncker 1 3
Bill Pullar 1 2
Bob Morton 1
Colin Redmond
lan Boyd

Bob Buchanen
George Marshall
Billy McCourt
Brian Elder
Tammy Elder
Eric Moore
James Gordon
Alex Stewart
Gilbert Williamson
Alex McFadyen
Bill Crawford
lan Fitzsimmons
Vic Russell

Matt Campbell
Andy Johnstone
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